
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:
PRA-CAHA 10(2)

CAPE HATTERAS NATIONAL SEASHORE

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:

County:

Opened at:

By:

Date:

NC

DARE

CAPE HATTERAS NATIONAL SEASHORE

Sterling, VA

Peggy Schaad

08/19/2010

Signed:  Peggy Schaad

Title:  Contract Specialist                                                              Date:   08/22/10

Contract Awarded to:   Team Henry Enterprises, LLC Date:  09/01/10

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Bid Schedule  A

Tito Construction Company, Inc.
311 East Main Street
Wrightstown, NJ  08562

 2,470,895.75

Team Henry Enterprises, LLC
817 48th Street
Newport News, VA  23607

 2,569,391.00

JMR Investments, LLC
19304 NC Highway 87 W.
Tar Heel, NC  28392

 2,596,458.00

Roberson Contracting, Inc.
P. O. Box 1596
1294 Greenville Aven
Williamston, NC  27892

 3,830,485.46

B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I
P. O. Box 2007
Petersburg, VA  23804

 4,195,403.50

Engineer's Estimate 3,300,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-CAHA 10(2)
CAPE HATTERAS NATIONAL SEASHORE

Date: 08/22/10

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Bid Schedule  A

15101-0000 LPSM MOBILIZATION
Tito Construction Company, Inc. ALL 48,959.00     48,959.00
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 149,000.00    149,000.00
JMR Investments, LLC 40,900.00     40,900.00
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 298,000.00    298,000.00
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 220,000.00    220,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 204,962.00    204,962.00

15201-0000 LPSM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING
Tito Construction Company, Inc. ALL 5,716.32      5,716.32
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 5,800.00      5,800.00
JMR Investments, LLC 5,900.00      5,900.00
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 40,000.00     40,000.00
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 8,600.00      8,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100,000.00    100,000.00

15401-0000 LPSM CONTRACTOR TESTING
Tito Construction Company, Inc. ALL 40,757.37     40,757.37
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 41,150.00     41,150.00
JMR Investments, LLC 43,250.00     43,250.00
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 40,300.00     40,300.00
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 40,400.00     40,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 70,000.00     70,000.00

15705-0100 LNFT SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE
Tito Construction Company, Inc. 900 2.86      2,574.00
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 3.00      2,700.00
JMR Investments, LLC 2.95      2,655.00
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 3.00      2,700.00
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 4.25      3,825.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 6.00      5,400.00

15705-2000 LNFT SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TURBIDITY BARRIER
Tito Construction Company, Inc. 300 6.86      2,058.00
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 7.00      2,100.00
JMR Investments, LLC 7.08      2,124.00
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 25.00      7,500.00
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 20.50      6,150.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00      6,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-CAHA 10(2)
CAPE HATTERAS NATIONAL SEASHORE

Date: 08/22/10

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Bid Schedule  A

20301-0100 EACH REMOVAL OF BOLLARD
Tito Construction Company, Inc. 53 28.58      1,514.74
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 35.00      1,855.00
JMR Investments, LLC 29.50      1,563.50
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 100.00      5,300.00
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 28.00      1,484.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 80.00      4,240.00

20302-2100 LNFT REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT
Tito Construction Company, Inc. 280 38.13     10,676.40
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 38.00     10,640.00
JMR Investments, LLC 39.35     11,018.00
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 15.00      4,200.00
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 14.00      3,920.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 18.00      5,040.00

20303-1600 SQYD REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT
Tito Construction Company, Inc. 9,600 3.59     34,464.00
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 4.00     38,400.00
JMR Investments, LLC 3.70     35,520.00
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 5.43     52,128.00
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 4.00     38,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 9.00     86,400.00

20401-0000 CUYD ROADWAY EXCAVATION
Tito Construction Company, Inc. 2,800 11.72     32,816.00
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 12.00     33,600.00
JMR Investments, LLC 12.09     33,852.00
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 14.65     41,020.00
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 51.43    144,004.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 16.00     44,800.00

20820-0000 LPSM DEWATERING
Tito Construction Company, Inc. ALL 33,754.88     33,754.88
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 34,000.00     34,000.00
JMR Investments, LLC 35,000.00     35,000.00
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 25,000.00     25,000.00
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 46,615.00     46,615.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30,000.00     30,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-CAHA 10(2)
CAPE HATTERAS NATIONAL SEASHORE

Date: 08/22/10

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   3

Bid Schedule  A

21101-1000 SQYD ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 1
Tito Construction Company, Inc. 7,800 7.89     61,542.00
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 8.00     62,400.00
JMR Investments, LLC 8.56     66,768.00
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 5.75     44,850.00
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 5.80     45,240.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 6.50     50,700.00

25101-3000 CUYD PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3
Tito Construction Company, Inc. 90 114.33     10,289.70
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 115.00     10,350.00
JMR Investments, LLC 118.00     10,620.00
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 84.00      7,560.00
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 152.00     13,680.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 140.00     12,600.00

30302-2000 LNFT SHOULDER RECONDITIONING
Tito Construction Company, Inc. 50,000 0.51     25,500.00
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 0.50     25,000.00
JMR Investments, LLC 0.54     27,000.00
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 0.65     32,500.00
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 2.10    105,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2.75    137,500.00

40101-0300 TON SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE
AGGREGATE, 3 TO <30 MILLION ESAL

Tito Construction Company, Inc. 7,390 73.63    544,125.70
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 74.00    546,860.00
JMR Investments, LLC 76.00    561,640.00
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 108.00    798,120.00
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 120.50    890,495.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 80.00    591,200.00

40101-0300 TON SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE
AGGREGATE, 3 TO <30 MILLION ESAL (TYPE VI ROUGHNESS)

Tito Construction Company, Inc. 7,390 79.69    588,909.10
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 80.00    591,200.00
JMR Investments, LLC 82.25    607,827.50
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 108.00    798,120.00
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 120.50    890,495.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 80.00    591,200.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-CAHA 10(2)
CAPE HATTERAS NATIONAL SEASHORE

Date: 08/22/10

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   4

Bid Schedule  A

40101-0300 TON SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE
AGGREGATE, 3 TO <30 MILLION ESAL (TYPE VII
SMOOTHNESS/ROUGHNESS)

Tito Construction Company, Inc. 190 85.86     16,313.40
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 86.00     16,340.00
JMR Investments, LLC 89.00     16,910.00
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 108.00     20,520.00
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 120.00     22,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 80.00     15,200.00

40101-1100 TON SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE
AGGREGATE, 3 TO <30 MILLION ESAL

Tito Construction Company, Inc. 8,165 64.82    529,255.30
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 65.00    530,725.00
JMR Investments, LLC 67.00    547,055.00
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 102.25    834,871.25
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 118.00    963,470.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 75.00    612,375.00

41301-0600 SQYD ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 2-INCH DEPTH
Tito Construction Company, Inc. 32,500 1.68     54,600.00
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 1.70     55,250.00
JMR Investments, LLC 1.70     55,250.00
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 5.20    169,000.00
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 4.00    130,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3.50    113,750.00

41301-1000 SQYD ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 4-INCH DEPTH
Tito Construction Company, Inc. 42,000 2.66    111,720.00
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 2.75    115,500.00
JMR Investments, LLC 2.75    115,500.00
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 5.65    237,300.00
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 5.48    230,160.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5.00    210,000.00

60103-1960 EACH CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 36-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER PIPE
CULVERT

Tito Construction Company, Inc. 2 3,607.00      7,214.00
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 3,650.00      7,300.00
JMR Investments, LLC 3,725.00      7,450.00
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 3,780.00      7,560.00
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 5,800.00     11,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3,500.00      7,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-CAHA 10(2)
CAPE HATTERAS NATIONAL SEASHORE

Date: 08/22/10

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   5

Bid Schedule  A

60103-2000 EACH CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 48-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER PIPE
CULVERT

Tito Construction Company, Inc. 2 5,527.68     11,055.36
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 5,580.00     11,160.00
JMR Investments, LLC 5,705.00     11,410.00
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 4,845.26      9,690.52
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 6,800.00     13,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4,900.00      9,800.00

60103-2020 EACH CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 54-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER PIPE
CULVERT

Tito Construction Company, Inc. 4 6,573.77     26,295.08
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 6,650.00     26,600.00
JMR Investments, LLC 6,785.00     27,140.00
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 6,558.60     26,234.40
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 7,200.00     28,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5,300.00     21,200.00

60202-0600 LNFT 36-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT
Tito Construction Company, Inc. 56 157.20      8,803.20
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 158.00      8,848.00
JMR Investments, LLC 162.00      9,072.00
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 152.19      8,522.64
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 375.00     21,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 140.00      7,840.00

60202-0800 LNFT 48-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT
Tito Construction Company, Inc. 72 246.95     17,780.40
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 250.00     18,000.00
JMR Investments, LLC 255.00     18,360.00
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 248.10     17,863.20
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 400.00     28,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 190.00     13,680.00

60202-0900 LNFT 54-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT
Tito Construction Company, Inc. 160 287.30     45,968.00
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 290.00     46,400.00
JMR Investments, LLC 298.00     47,680.00
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 316.82     50,691.20
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 425.00     68,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 280.00     44,800.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-CAHA 10(2)
CAPE HATTERAS NATIONAL SEASHORE

Date: 08/22/10

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   6

Bid Schedule  A

60915-1000 EACH WHEELSTOP, CONCRETE
Tito Construction Company, Inc. 1 85.74         85.74
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 85.00         85.00
JMR Investments, LLC 90.00         90.00
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 100.00        100.00
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 80.00         80.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 300.00        300.00

60920-0000 EACH RESET WHEELSTOP
Tito Construction Company, Inc. 10 28.58        285.80
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 29.00        290.00
JMR Investments, LLC 30.00        300.00
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 50.00        500.00
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 76.50        765.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 60.00        600.00

61904-0000 EACH BOLLARD POST
Tito Construction Company, Inc. 165 105.18     17,354.70
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 106.00     17,490.00
JMR Investments, LLC 109.00     17,985.00
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 200.00     33,000.00
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 134.00     22,110.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 200.00     33,000.00

62501-0000 ACRE TURF ESTABLISHMENT
Tito Construction Company, Inc. 7.5 2,146.47     16,098.53
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 2,150.00     16,125.00
JMR Investments, LLC 2,195.00     16,462.50
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 3,000.00     22,500.00
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 1,958.00     14,685.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3,000.00     22,500.00

63308-2000 EACH OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2
Tito Construction Company, Inc. 20 22.87        457.40
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 23.00        460.00
JMR Investments, LLC 24.00        480.00
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 250.00      5,000.00
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 125.00      2,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00      2,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-CAHA 10(2)
CAPE HATTERAS NATIONAL SEASHORE

Date: 08/22/10

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   7

Bid Schedule  A

63316-1000 EACH REMOVE AND RESET SIGN
Tito Construction Company, Inc. 18 114.33      2,057.94
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 115.00      2,070.00
JMR Investments, LLC 120.00      2,160.00
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 225.00      4,050.00
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 105.00      1,890.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 175.00      3,150.00

63401-1500 LNFT PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID
Tito Construction Company, Inc. 66,000 0.55     36,300.00
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 0.60     39,600.00
JMR Investments, LLC 0.58     38,280.00
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 0.87     57,420.00
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 0.53     34,980.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1.00     66,000.00

63401-1600 LNFT PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, BROKEN
Tito Construction Company, Inc. 24,500 0.75     18,375.00
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 0.25      6,125.00
JMR Investments, LLC 0.78     19,110.00
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 0.98     24,010.00
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 0.20      4,900.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 0.75     18,375.00

63403-0800 SQFT PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H
Tito Construction Company, Inc. 130 11.43      1,485.90
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 38.00      4,940.00
JMR Investments, LLC 12.00      1,560.00
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 28.75      3,737.50
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 33.00      4,290.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 13.00      1,690.00

63406-0200 EACH RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE B
Tito Construction Company, Inc. 750 6.86      5,145.00
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 6.00      4,500.00
JMR Investments, LLC 75.00     56,250.00
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 11.50      8,625.00
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 5.25      3,937.50
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5.50      4,125.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-CAHA 10(2)
CAPE HATTERAS NATIONAL SEASHORE

Date: 08/22/10

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   8

Bid Schedule  A

63502-1300 EACH TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM
Tito Construction Company, Inc. 140 76.60     10,724.00
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 55.00      7,700.00
JMR Investments, LLC 79.00     11,060.00
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 75.00     10,500.00
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 125.00     17,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 75.00     10,500.00

63502-2000 EACH TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE
SIGN

Tito Construction Company, Inc. 3 11,280.75     33,842.25
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 3,000.00      9,000.00
JMR Investments, LLC 11,115.00     33,345.00
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 8,800.00     26,400.00
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 10,000.00     30,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 7,200.00     21,600.00

63503-0300 LNFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3
Tito Construction Company, Inc. 60 30.87      1,852.20
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 31.00      1,860.00
JMR Investments, LLC 32.00      1,920.00
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 40.00      2,400.00
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 100.00      6,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 75.00      4,500.00

63503-0700 LNFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS
Tito Construction Company, Inc. 100,000 0.29     29,000.00
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 0.40     40,000.00
JMR Investments, LLC 0.30     30,000.00
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 0.15     15,000.00
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 0.32     32,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 0.80     80,000.00

63504-1000 SQFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN
Tito Construction Company, Inc. 135 13.72      1,852.20
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 14.00      1,890.00
JMR Investments, LLC 15.00      2,025.00
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 42.00      5,670.00
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 25.00      3,375.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 32.00      4,320.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-CAHA 10(2)
CAPE HATTERAS NATIONAL SEASHORE

Date: 08/22/10

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   9

Bid Schedule  A

63504-2000 SQFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND
LETTERS

Tito Construction Company, Inc. 225 5.14      1,156.50
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 6.00      1,350.00
JMR Investments, LLC 5.50      1,237.50
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 5.75      1,293.75
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 5.00      1,125.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 13.00      2,925.00

63506-0500 HOUR TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER
Tito Construction Company, Inc. 720 14.90     10,728.00
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 14.90     10,728.00
JMR Investments, LLC 14.90     10,728.00
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 14.90     10,728.00
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 14.90     10,728.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 14.90     10,728.00

63701-0000 EACH FIELD OFFICE
Tito Construction Company, Inc. 1 11,432.64     11,432.64
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 14,000.00     14,000.00
JMR Investments, LLC 12,000.00     12,000.00
Roberson Contracting, Inc. 20,000.00     20,000.00
B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 28,000.00     28,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 18,000.00     18,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-CAHA 10(2)
CAPE HATTERAS NATIONAL SEASHORE

Date: 08/22/10

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount ErrorBidder's

Bidder

Bid Schedule  A

Tito Construction Company, Inc. 2,470,895.752,470,895.75

Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 2,569,391.002,569,391.00

JMR Investments, LLC 2,596,458.002,596,458.00

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 3,830,485.463,830,485.46

B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, I 4,195,403.504,195,403.50

The apparent low bidder is 25 % below the engineer's estimate.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-CAHA 10(2)
CAPE HATTERAS NATIONAL SEASHORE

Date: 08/22/10

B I D    I T E M    C H E C K    P A S S 

Item No. ComputedBidder's
Extension ExtensionBidder

Bid Schedule  A

No extension errors in this Schedule.


